
Molly Dattilo 5K and Elementary Races
Madison, IN

May 13, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

One Mile Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORESAVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Lydia Middleton 18 3 4 5 6 6:57.0 0:40.4
2 Pope John 30 1 8 10 11 7:27.3 1:37.4
3 Ryker's Ridge 40 2 9 14 15 9:24.4 5:04.9
4 Southwestern 48 7 12 13 16 9:52.9 4:06.5

Incomplete Teams: Deputy, Anderson Elem, Southwestern Elem, Anderson, South Ripley Elem, Christian Academy, Rykers Ridge

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Lydia Middleton
3 3 OpM Zachary Kemp, 10, Madison, IN 6:35.4
4 4 OpM Gideon Perry, 29, Hanover, IN 6:41.7
5 5 OpM Mason James, 10, Madison, IN 7:14.8
6 6 OpM Jax Campbell, 9, Lydia Middleton 7:15.8

Total Time = 27:47.7     Total Places = 18

2. Pope John
1 1 OpM Declan Jenkins, 10, Madison, IN 6:16.9
8 8 OpM Brayden Warren, 10, Madison, IN 7:46.2
10 10 OpM Lucas Pennington, 10, Lexington, IN 7:51.5
11 11 OpM Gabriel Krulik, 10, Commiskey, IN 7:54.3

Total Time = 29:48.9     Total Places = 30

3. Ryker's Ridge
2 2 OpM Luke Ferguson, 10, Madison, IN 6:35.3
9 9 OpM Dj Davis, 9, Madison, IN 7:47.0
14 14 OpM Ryan Copeland, 9, Madison, IN 11:35.1
15 15 OpM Jasper Medeiros, 10, Madison, IN 11:40.2

Total Time = 37:37.6     Total Places = 40

4. Southwestern
7 7 OpM Jude Turner, 9, Hanover, IN 7:42.8
12 12 OpM Lucas Sterk, 9, Madison, IN 9:27.6
13 13 OpM Cayden Bitzel, 11, Hanover, IN 10:31.9
16 16 OpM Liam Taylor, 10, Deputy, IN 11:49.2

Total Time = 39:31.5     Total Places = 48



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 OpM Declan Jenkins, 10, Madison, IN 6:16.9
2 2 OpM Luke Ferguson, 10, Madison, IN 6:35.3
3 3 OpM Zachary Kemp, 10, Madison, IN 6:35.4
4 4 OpM Gideon Perry, 29, Hanover, IN 6:41.7
5 5 OpM Mason James, 10, Madison, IN 7:14.8
6 6 OpM Jax Campbell, 9, Lydia Middleton 7:15.8
7 7 OpM Jacob Gibbson, 9, Deputy, IN 7:31.3
8 8 OpM Chayton Featherstone, 9, Madison, IN 7:41.7
9 9 OpM Jude Turner, 9, Hanover, IN 7:42.8
10 10 OpM Brayden Warren, 10, Madison, IN 7:46.2
11 11 OpM Dj Davis, 9, Madison, IN 7:47.0
12 12 OpM Gauge Sutherland, 9, Deputy, IN 7:49.8
13 13 OpM Ilyas Khakwani, 9, Madison, IN 7:50.8
14 14 OpM Lucas Pennington, 10, Lexington, IN 7:51.5
15 15 OpM Axcel Guzman, 9, Madison, IN 7:54.1
16 16 OpM Gabriel Krulik, 10, Commiskey, IN 7:54.3
17 17 OpM Bryson Perkins, 11, Deputy, IN 8:00.7
18 18 OpM Kylen Wimpee, 8, Madison, IN 8:05.9
19 19 OpM Jace Baughman, 10, Madison, IN 8:09.7
20 20 OpM Dylan Schafer, 8, Madison, IN 8:35.6
21 21 OpM Harrison Price, 9, Madison, IN 8:35.9
22 22 OpM Camden Green, 8, Madison, IN 8:39.4
23 23 OpM Daven Jones, 11, Madison, IN 8:42.1
24 24 OpM Christian Jacobs, 9, Madison, IN 8:48.8
25 25 OpM Bryndan Hostetler-Reed, 7, Madison, IN 8:49.5
26 26 OpM Emmett Fory, 9, Madison, IN 9:03.3
27 27 OpM Lucas Sterk, 9, Madison, IN 9:27.6
28 28 OpM Victor McCollum, 7, Madison, IN 9:34.8
29 29 OpM Jacob McCollum, 9, Florence, IN 9:45.2
30 30 OpM Raylon Wells, 9, Madison, IN 9:45.7
31 31 OpM Liam Duff, 9, North Vernon, IN 9:49.5
32 32 OpM Cayden Bitzel, 11, Hanover, IN 10:31.9
33 33 OpM Luke Shockley, 9, Madison, IN 10:39.1
34 34 OpM James Mote, 10, Madison, IN 10:54.8
35 35 OpM Jackson Sontag, 9, Madison, IN 11:05.6
36 36 OpM Knox Chandler, 9, Madison, IN 11:23.8
37 37 OpM Ryan Copeland, 9, Madison, IN 11:35.1
38 38 OpM Jasper Medeiros, 10, Madison, IN 11:40.2
39 39 OpM Michael Dattilo, 8, Welland, ON 11:42.4
40 40 OpM Liam Taylor, 10, Deputy, IN 11:49.2
41 41 OpM Ben Ross, 9, Madison, IN 11:56.2

41 finishers among Open Men
41 male finishers
0 female finishers
41 total finishers


